
2025 CALIFORNIA PRE-SEASON CROP ESTIMATE  

AND HARVEST PROJECTIONS 

BASED ON HANDLER SURVEY RESPONSES 

 

 

 Dec 2024

Month Hass Lamb Gem Other Total
Handler Survey 

Hass Distribution
Jan 2,540,000       -                -                91,100            2,631,100          0.7%
Feb 11,614,900     -                -                76,500            11,691,400        3.3%
Mar 28,727,500     -                67,900          20,300            28,815,700        8.1%
Apr 56,085,300     1,100            2,682,900     111,600          58,880,900        15.7%
May 68,178,100     24,100          3,183,100     30,200            71,415,500        19.2%
Jun 70,055,800     223,600        1,669,700     116,600          72,065,700        19.7%
Jul 61,068,200     6,458,900     349,000        337,900          68,214,000        17.3%

Aug 45,558,600     3,489,600     41,200          129,300          49,218,700        12.9%
Sep 9,824,400       801,100        6,200            40,700            10,672,400        2.8%
Oct 1,347,200       1,600            -                2,300              1,351,100          0.4%
Nov -                   -                -                6,000              6,000                 0.0%
Dec -                   -                -                37,500            37,500               0.0%

Total 355,000,000   11,000,000   8,000,000     1,000,000       375,000,000     100%

2025 Preliminary California Crop Harvest Projection



Week 

Ending
Hass Lamb GEM Other Total

5-Jan -                     -                   -                   7,200            7,200                

12-Jan 23,300              -                   -                   14,900          38,200              

19-Jan 261,300            -                   -                   53,600          314,900            

26-Jan 868,700            -                   -                   15,400          884,100            

2-Feb 1,386,700         -                   -                   19,500          1,406,200         

9-Feb 2,031,200         -                   -                   16,500          2,047,700         

16-Feb 2,134,900         -                   -                   11,900          2,146,800         

23-Feb 3,495,200         -                   -                   28,600          3,523,800         

2-Mar 3,953,500         -                   5,900              2,400            3,961,800         

9-Mar 4,954,700         -                   7,200              2,300            4,964,200         

16-Mar 6,407,200         -                   31,700            10,700          6,449,600         

23-Mar 7,974,800         -                   23,100            4,900            8,002,800         

30-Mar 9,390,800         -                   195,600          14,400          9,600,800         

6-Apr 9,354,800         -                   354,900          14,000          9,723,700         

13-Apr 13,548,400      800                  501,600          8,400            14,059,200      

20-Apr 15,711,700      -                   582,100          29,400          16,323,200      

27-Apr 17,470,400      300                  1,048,700       45,400          18,564,800      

4-May 13,563,500      -                   901,600          3,500            14,468,600      

11-May 14,172,800      24,100            747,400          1,500            14,945,800      

18-May 13,773,200      -                   569,500          9,400            14,352,100      

25-May 14,611,400      -                   964,600          15,800          15,591,800      

1-Jun 12,057,300      6,800              579,500          4,300            12,647,900      

8-Jun 16,048,800      13,900            467,600          37,000          16,567,300      

15-Jun 17,089,200      55,200            387,600          19,000          17,551,000      

22-Jun 18,218,700      147,700          235,000          56,300          18,657,700      

29-Jun 18,699,100      369,800          147,000          73,100          19,289,000      

6-Jul 13,943,200      869,700          35,400            76,300          14,924,600      

13-Jul 14,419,600      1,762,500       59,800            69,200          16,311,100      

20-Jul 12,230,900      1,976,000       52,300            56,400          14,315,600      

27-Jul 10,791,600      1,480,900       54,500            62,900          12,389,900      

3-Aug 9,682,900         904,700          29,900            29,700          10,647,200      

10-Aug 13,050,500      968,800          2,100              22,500          14,043,900      

17-Aug 12,265,000      1,124,500       4,000              43,700          13,437,200      

24-Aug 11,189,400      491,600          5,200              33,400          11,719,600      

31-Aug 9,053,700         362,800          6,200              12,500          9,435,200         

7-Sep 4,273,200         364,700          -                   25,200          4,663,100         

14-Sep 2,788,600         62,200            -                   3,000            2,853,800         

21-Sep 1,889,400         10,600            -                   -                1,900,000         

28-Sep 873,200            800                  -                   -                874,000            

5-Oct 716,300            1,600              -                   2,300            720,200            

12-Oct 520,300            -                   -                   -                520,300            

19-Oct 110,600            -                   -                   -                110,600            

26-Oct -                     -                   -                   -                -                     

2-Nov -                     -                   -                   1,700            1,700                

9-Nov -                     -                   -                   1,700            1,700                

16-Nov -                     -                   -                   -                -                     

23-Nov -                     -                   -                   2,600            2,600                

30-Nov -                     -                   -                   -                -                     

7-Dec -                     -                   -                   9,900            9,900                

14-Dec -                     -                   -                   4,900            4,900                

21-Dec -                     -                   -                   10,800          10,800              

31-Dec -                     -                   -                   11,900          11,900              

Total 355,000,000    11,000,000    8,000,000      1,000,000    375,000,000    

2025 Harvest Distribution Projection by Week

California Avocado Commission

Hass=Results of December 2024 AMRIC Handler survey * Lamb, GEM Other =4-year average distribution



Week 

Ending
Hass Lamb GEM Other Total

5-Jan -                     -                   -                   7,200            7,200                

12-Jan 32,200              -                   -                   14,900          47,100              

19-Jan 360,400            -                   -                   53,600          414,000            

26-Jan 1,198,200         -                   -                   15,400          1,213,600         

2-Feb 1,912,700         -                   -                   19,500          1,932,200         

9-Feb 2,349,900         -                   -                   16,500          2,366,400         

16-Feb 2,469,800         -                   -                   11,900          2,481,700         

23-Feb 4,043,600         -                   -                   28,600          4,072,200         

2-Mar 4,573,800         -                   5,900              2,400            4,582,100         

9-Mar 4,657,700         -                   7,200              2,300            4,667,200         

16-Mar 6,023,100         -                   31,700            10,700          6,065,500         

23-Mar 7,496,700         -                   23,100            4,900            7,524,700         

30-Mar 8,827,800         -                   195,600          14,400          9,037,800         

6-Apr 9,143,100         -                   354,900          14,000          9,512,000         

13-Apr 13,241,700      800                  501,600          8,400            13,752,500      

20-Apr 15,356,000      -                   582,100          29,400          15,967,500      

27-Apr 17,075,000      300                  1,048,700       45,400          18,169,400      

4-May 16,502,200      -                   901,600          3,500            17,407,300      

11-May 17,243,000      24,100            747,400          1,500            18,016,000      

18-May 16,756,900      -                   569,500          9,400            17,335,800      

25-May 17,776,600      -                   964,600          15,800          18,757,000      

1-Jun 14,669,300      6,800              579,500          4,300            15,259,900      

8-Jun 15,892,200      13,900            467,600          37,000          16,410,700      

15-Jun 16,922,400      55,200            387,600          19,000          17,384,200      

22-Jun 18,040,900      147,700          235,000          56,300          18,479,900      

29-Jun 18,516,600      369,800          147,000          73,100          19,106,500      

6-Jul 14,834,100      869,700          35,400            76,300          15,815,500      

13-Jul 15,340,900      1,762,500       59,800            69,200          17,232,400      

20-Jul 13,012,300      1,976,000       52,300            56,400          15,097,000      

27-Jul 11,481,100      1,480,900       54,500            62,900          13,079,400      

3-Aug 10,301,500      904,700          29,900            29,700          11,265,800      

10-Aug 8,555,800         968,800          2,100              22,500          9,549,200         

17-Aug 8,040,800         1,124,500       4,000              43,700          9,213,000         

24-Aug 7,335,700         491,600          5,200              33,400          7,865,900         

31-Aug 5,935,500         362,800          6,200              12,500          6,317,000         

7-Sep 3,471,500         364,700          -                   25,200          3,861,400         

14-Sep 2,265,400         62,200            -                   3,000            2,330,600         

21-Sep 1,534,900         10,600            -                   -                1,545,500         

28-Sep 709,400            800                  -                   -                710,200            

5-Oct 583,400            1,600              -                   2,300            587,300            

12-Oct 423,700            -                   -                   -                423,700            

19-Oct 90,000              -                   -                   -                90,000              

26-Oct -                     -                   -                   -                -                     

2-Nov -                     -                   -                   1,700            1,700                

9-Nov -                     -                   -                   1,700            1,700                

16-Nov 2,200                -                   -                   -                2,200                

23-Nov -                     -                   -                   2,600            2,600                

30-Nov -                     -                   -                   -                -                     

7-Dec -                     -                   -                   9,900            9,900                

14-Dec -                     -                   -                   4,900            4,900                

21-Dec -                     -                   -                   10,800          10,800              

31-Dec -                     -                   -                   11,900          11,900              

Total 355,000,000    11,000,000    8,000,000      1,000,000    375,000,000    

California Avocado Commission

2025 Harvest Distribution Projection by Week

Hass=Results of December 2024 AMRIC Handler survey * Lamb, GEM Other =4-year average distribution



5-Jan 7,200                               7,200                               

12-Jan 38,200                            47,100                            

19-Jan 314,900                          414,000                          

26-Jan 884,100                          1,213,600                       

2-Feb 1,406,200                       1,932,200                       

9-Feb 2,047,700                       2,366,400                       

16-Feb 2,146,800                       2,481,700                       

23-Feb 3,523,800                       4,072,200                       

2-Mar 3,961,800                       4,582,100                       

9-Mar 4,964,200                       4,667,200                       

16-Mar 6,449,600                       6,065,500                       

23-Mar 8,002,800                       7,524,700                       

30-Mar 9,600,800                       9,037,800                       

6-Apr 9,723,700                       9,512,000                       

13-Apr 14,059,200                    13,752,500                    

20-Apr 16,323,200                    15,967,500                    

27-Apr 18,564,800                    18,169,400                    

4-May 14,468,600                    17,407,300                    

11-May 14,945,800                    18,016,000                    

18-May 14,352,100                    17,335,800                    

25-May 15,591,800                    18,757,000                    

1-Jun 12,647,900                    15,259,900                    

8-Jun 16,567,300                    16,410,700                    

15-Jun 17,551,000                    17,384,200                    

22-Jun 18,657,700                    18,479,900                    

29-Jun 19,289,000                    19,106,500                    

6-Jul 14,924,600                    15,815,500                    

13-Jul 16,311,100                    17,232,400                    

20-Jul 14,315,600                    15,097,000                    

27-Jul 12,389,900                    13,079,400                    

3-Aug 10,647,200                    11,265,800                    

10-Aug 14,043,900                    9,549,200                       

17-Aug 13,437,200                    9,213,000                       

24-Aug 11,719,600                    7,865,900                       

31-Aug 9,435,200                       6,317,000                       

7-Sep 4,663,100                       3,861,400                       

14-Sep 2,853,800                       2,330,600                       

21-Sep 1,900,000                       1,545,500                       

28-Sep 874,000                          710,200                          

5-Oct 720,200                          587,300                          

12-Oct 520,300                          423,700                          

19-Oct 110,600                          90,000                            

26-Oct -                                   -                                   

2-Nov 1,700                               1,700                               

9-Nov 1,700                               1,700                               

16-Nov -                                   2,200                               

23-Nov 2,600                               2,600                               

30-Nov -                                   -                                   

7-Dec 9,900                               9,900                               

14-Dec 4,900                               4,900                               

21-Dec 10,800                            10,800                            

31-Dec 11,900                            11,900                            

Total 375,000,000                  375,000,000                  

Week Ending
 4-Year Historical 

Forecast 

 AMRIC Handler 

Forecast Dec 2024 

Update 

2025 California Crop Weekly Harvest Projection

4-Year Historical vs. AMRIC Handler Forecast

All Varieties




